
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT FEES 
2024–2025 

AREA FEE 

Agriculture 
Metal Fabrication 
Year-long Courses 
Semester Course 
Floral Design 
FFA Membership Dues (membership optional) 

$30.00 
$15.00 
$ 7.50 
$30.00 
$15.00 

Art 
Art 
Art 
Art 
Art 
AP 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
Art Studio 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 

Band * 
All Classes $30.00 

Business and Information Technology 
Year-long Business Courses 
Semester-long Business Courses 
FBLA Membership Dues (membership optional) 

$10.00 
$ 5.00 
$20.00 

Please note: in order to simplify Business Department student fees, as of the 2024-25 
year: 

$10.00 for year-long class, or 
$5.00 for a semester 

(This is one fee, per student, per school year - regardless of type of class or how many 
business department classes are elected.) 

Also, there is no course fee for Economics and Personal Finance. 

school 

Choral * $15.00 

School Board Approved on May 21, 2024 

*Please note: some of the above listed activities may also require you to pay additional fees, such as a Booster Club fee. Please contact your student's
school directly for more information. 
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AREA FEE 

Family and Consumer Science 
Independent Living (18 week course) 

Independent Living (36 week course) 

Introduction to Interior Design (18 week course) 

Introduction to Interior Design (36 week course) 

Nutrition and Wellness 
Early Childhood Education I 
Early Childhood Education II 
Introduction to Teaching 
Teachers For Tomorrow 
FCCLA Membership Dues (membership optional) 

Educators Rising Membership Dues (membership optional) 

$10.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$15.00 

Guidance Transcript Processing Fee No fee - Using Parchment 

Health and Medical Sciences 
Introduction to Health and Medical Sciences 
Sports Medicine I 
Sports Medicine II 
HOSA Membership Dues (membership optional) 

$15.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$20.00 

Library 
Fines (per day overdue up to $3.00) $ .25 

Marketing Education 
All Marketing Courses 
DECA Membership Dues (membership optional) 

$10.00 
$20.00 

Physical Education and Health 
AED, CPR, and First Aid Certification 
Lifetime Sports 
Outdoor Education 
Replacement Fee for Lost Lock 

Fee (optional) $ 2.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$10.00 

School Board Approved on May 21, 2024 

*Please note: some of the above listed activities may also require you to pay additional fees, such as a Booster Club fee. Please contact your student's
school directly for more information. 
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AREA FEE 

Technology Education 
Electronics Technology I $15.00 
Electronics Technology II $15.00 
Technical Drawing and Design $10.00 
Architectural Drawing $10.00 
Engineering Explorations $20.00 
Advanced Engineering $20.00 
Manufacturing Systems I $15.00 
Manufacturing Systems II $20.00 
Communication Systems $20.00 
Graphic Communications $20.00 
Imaging Technology $20.00 
Digital Visualization $10.00 
TSA Membership Dues (membership optional) $14.00 
Materials and Processes $15.00 

Athletic Participation Fee $75.00 

Student Parking Permit Fee 
Students opting to drive car to school $75.00 

Replacement Fee for Student Parking Permit $ 5.00 

Summer Apex 
One Credit (recovery) $250.00 
One Credit (new) $325.00 
One-half Credit (recovery) $125.00 
One-half Credit (new) $165.00 

Tuition* 

*Additional charges may apply. 
employees who have worked at 

In-state 
Out-of-state 

FCPS Employee 

No charge for full time
FCPS for 3+ consecutive years.

$8,997.00 
$16,363.00 
$1,500.00 

Student Fee Waiver or Reduction 
As stated in Policy 729P, Operations and Finance- School Fees, Charges and Collections, the Superintendent or his/her designee may reduce or waive fees and 
charges for economically disadvantaged students and students whose families are undergoing economic hardships and cannot pay. Those families include, but are 
not limited to, those receiving unemployment benefits or public assistance including Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), Supplemental Nutrition 
Assistance Program (SNAP), Supplemental Security Income (SSI) or Medicaid; foster families caring for children in foster care; and families that are homeless. All 
requests for student fee waivers and reductions are to be submitted directly to the student's principal using the Student Fee Waiver or Reduction Form. 

FCPS employees see FCPS Regulation 406 R-B for details. 

School Board Approved on May 21, 2024 

*Please note: some of the above listed activities may also require you to pay additional fees, such as a Booster Club fee. Please contact your student's
school directly for more information. 
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